OP \$215.00 87191204

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM425117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wild Things, LLC		03/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wild Things USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 N. Commercial Street	
City:	Bellingham	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98227	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87191204	SLIC-4
Registration Number:	3883762	SMOKING JACKET
Serial Number:	87191208	WHITE OUT OVERWHITES
Registration Number:	2815953	WILD THINGS
Registration Number:	4143430	WT
Registration Number:	3996467	WT
Registration Number:	3973254	WT
Registration Number:	4005135	WT TACTICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5135796457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5135621401

Email: mhurst@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. Michael Hurst

Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Michael Hurst
SIGNATURE:	/j. michael hurst/

TRADEMARK 900403731 REEL: 006043 FRAME: 0233

DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Trademark Assignment - Mission	n Ready#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Mission	n Ready#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Missio	n Ready#page3.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Missio	n Ready#page4.tif

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into as of the 8th day of March, 2017 by and between Wild Things, LLC, a limited liability company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware having a business address at The Green Bldg. 2, 1272 West Main Road, Middletown, RI 02842 ("Assignor") and Wild Things USA Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington having its registered address at 300 N. Commercial Street, Bellingham, WA 98227 ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor has adopted and is the exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A, which are referred to hereinafter as the "Marks."

Whereas, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), whereby Assignee shall purchase from Assignor the Purchased Assets, which include, *inter alia*, the Marks, for the Purchase Price; and

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, including without limitation, the payment of the Purchase Price from Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations, applications and/or common law uses thereof.

[Remainder of page intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

7372261.1

executed as of the day and yea	ir first written above.	2
	Wild Things, LLC By:	
	Name: Edward NA, Sdago Hk Title: C€O	
itate of <u>Rhode Island</u>)	SS	
County of <u>\\@k\\@x+</u>)		
	uary, 2017, before me appeared <u>Edward Schmulls</u> th o acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on be v to do so.	
	Alexan Kanualle	
	Signature of Notary Public	injulation and
	My commission expires 09/6/2020 _#759585	
	Wild Things USA Inc.	
	By:	
	Name: Title:	
state of		
**	\$\$	
County of)		
tho signed this instrument, who	uary, 2017, before me appeared, th critical acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on be	e persor half of
Wild Things USA Inc., with auth	oncy to do so.	
	Signature of Notary Public	***************************************

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

	Wild Things, LLC
	Ву:
	Name: Title:
State of	
County of	
On this day of February, 201 who signed this instrument, who acknow Wild Things, LLC, with authority to do so	7, before me appeared, the person ledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of
	Signature of Notary Public
	Wild Things USA Inc
	By: Name: Fab Recon Title: Resolver
(% (
County of	
On this 1 day of 1994 20	17, before me appeared <u>Kopkey 600 yes</u> <u>400%</u> , the icknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on prity to do so.
	Signature of Notary Public

DANIEL K. LO
Barrisser & Solicitor
125 ECKHAROT AVENUE EAST
PENTICTON, G.C. V2A 125
TEL: 250-770-2951
CELL: 778-931-0461

7372261.1

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	Country	App. No	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LIFE IS WILD	US	76401324	4/29/2002	2913552	12/21/2004
SLiC-4	US	87191204	10/3/2016		
SMOKING JACKET	US	77767878	6/25/2009	3883762	11/30/2010
WHITE OUT OVERWHITES	US	87191208	10/3/2016		
WILD THINGS	CA	1639381	8/14/2013	TMA929346	2/18/2016
WILD THINGS	CA	1639382	8/14/2013	TMA928875	2/12/2016
WILD THINGS	EU	1508704	2/15/2000	1508704	5/18/2001
WILD THINGS	US	75806067	9/22/1999	2815953	2/24/2004
WT design	US	85107365	8/13/2010	4143430	5/15/2012
WT design	US	85107331	8/13/2010	3996467	7/19/2011
WT design	US	85108392	8/16/2010	3973254	6/7/2011
WT logo	EU	10140614	7/21/2011	10140614	12/22/2011
WT TACTICAL	EU	10140788	7/21/2011	10140788	12/22/2011
WT TACTICAL	US	85117357	8/27/2010	4005135	8/2/2011

7372261.1

RECORDED: 04/26/2017